



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8850 of 2025

Rajendra Mishra @ Rajju Mishra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.S. Chauhan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Admit.

Issue notice to opposite party No. 2, returnable at an early date.

Summon the Trial Court record.

List on 03.11.2025 as fresh for consideration of the bail application.

Learned AGA shall file objections to the bail application along with the certificate of custody and the criminal history, if any, within three weeks.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

October 6, 2025

Aditya Tripathi